

Typographical Errors Local Development Plan 2032, draft Plan Strategy

Part 1

Ref No.	Page Number	Policy/Section	Typo	Reason
TY1	3	Contents Page	F: A Connected Place – should read ‘Supporting Sustainable Transport and Other Infrastructure’	Identified by Council
TY2	27/73	Chapter 2 and Plan Objective B	Reference to Super Output Areas (SOAs) should read 67 (not 68)	Identified by Council
TY3	27	Chapter 2	Remove inverted commas at end of last sentence under Subtitle Housing, i.e. Chapter 4A”	Identified by Council
TY4	66	SP09	Second paragraph of J&A the word ‘minimising’ should be changed to ‘minimise’ as follows: ‘...appropriate siting and integration in order to minimise the impact...’	Identified by Council
TY5	85	Table 5	For site reference CR01 under the column heading ‘Location’ the word ‘Country’ should be changed to Countryside as follows ‘Castlereagh Countryside’	Identified by Council
TY6	94/99	SP14	Reference to the Laganbank Quarter Comprehensive Development Scheme to be amended to ‘draft’ as follows: “Laganbank Quarter Comprehensive Development Scheme 2015 (Draft)”	In response to representation from Department for Communities (DPS-057). Wording accepted
TY7	103	SMU03	First paragraph of SMU03 – reference to Transport assessment - Assessment should have a capital ‘A’	Identified by Council
TY8	103	SMU03	Fourth paragraph of J&A, 5 th line, remove ‘the’ as follows: ‘The published National Planning Policy Framework in the England’	Identified by Council
TY9	125	SP18	Footnote 51 – requires the following insertion ‘...are designated or identified by Historic Environment Division...’ Footnote reference to be moved to end of this paragraph and preceding paragraph	In response to HED representation (DPS-030). Change accepted
TY10	128	SP19	Figure 6 indicates under International Designations “RAMSAR” – this should be in lower case, i.e. ‘Ramsar’	In response to representation by RSPB NI the capitalisation of the name ‘Ramsar’ (DPS-093). Change accepted

TY11	139	SP20	Point (d) of SP20 remove the word 'to' as follows: '...to towards more sustainable modes...'	Identified by Council
TY12	171	Appendix D	Under column heading 'Existing Infrastructure Provision (Roads, Rail, Sewage)' in the first paragraph the place Tullnacross is missing a 'y' and should read 'Tullynacross'	Identified by Council

Part 2 of Draft Plan Strategy

Ref No.	Page Number	Policy/Section	Typo	Reason
TY13	05	Contents Page	F: A Connected Place – should read 'Supporting Sustainable Transport and Other Infrastructure'	Identified by Council
TY14	12	HOU1	Third paragraph of J&A, the word 'and' should be removed and replaced with a comma as follows: '...as such schemes can contribute to regeneration, and vitality and viability'	Identified by Council
TY15	21	HOU6	First paragraph under Concept Masterplans the word 'statement' should be removed as follows: '... relevant matters set out in this policy statement and its associated...'	Identified by Council
TY16	38	COU10	Last paragraph of the J&A, the word 'local' should be removed as follows: '...Environmental Health Department of the local Council...'	Identified by Council
TY17	44	ED1	Fourth paragraph of J&A the word 'centre' should be removed as follows: '...where opportunity does not exist within an existing city or town centre, or elsewhere within a city or town centre...'	Identified by Council
TY18	51	MD2	First sentence of J&A, the word 'exiting' is missing the letter 's' and should read 'existing'	Identified by Council
TY19	56	TC1	Policy title (subheading in bold black font) the word 'Centre' is missing the letter 's' and should read 'Town Centres'	Identified by Council
TY20	57	TC3	First sentence of the J&A, the word 'centre' is missing the letter 's' and should read 'centres'	Identified by Council
TY21	58	TC4	Last line of J&A – the word 'centre' should have a capital 'C' and should read 'Local Centre'	Identified by Council

TY22	62	TOU1	Fourth paragraph of J&A – capital ‘A’ needed in Conservation areas and should read ‘Conservation Areas’	Identified by Council
TY23	63	TOU3	Criteria (c) under subheading Tourist Accommodation on the Periphery of a Settlement, the word ‘settlement’ is missing the letter ‘t’ and should read ‘...settlement’; a full stop is required after the word ‘sprawl.’	Identified by Council
TY24	72	OS6	Third paragraph of J&A reference to Policies HE1-HE15 should be changed to ‘HE1-HE14’	Identified by Council
TY25	79	HE9	First sentence of J&A, the word ‘Proposal’ is missing the letter ‘s’ and should read ‘Proposals’	In response to representation from HED (DPS-030). Change accepted
TY26	80	HE10	First sentence of the fourth paragraph of the policy text should include the word ‘will’, to read consistently with the wording of paragraph 2 as follows: ‘The Council <u>will</u> require new development within an ATC/AVC to:’	Identified by Council
TY27	86	NH2	Policy heading, the word ‘Proected’ is missing the letter ‘t’ and should read ‘Protected’	Identified by Council
TY28	96	TRA7	Remove full stop after 4 th bullet point in right hand column	Identified by Council
TY29	106	WM1	Last sentence under ‘Other Matters’ should read “against those applicable policies contained with this <u>Planning statement Strategy...</u> ’	Identified by Council
TY30	107	WM2	Fourth paragraph of J&A, incorrect spelling of DAERA, should read follows: the Department <u>of for</u> Agriculture, <u>Environment</u> and Rural Affairs (DAERA)	In response to representation from DfI (DPS-109). Change accepted
TY31	108	WM4	Hyphen to be removed from word ‘bio-diversity’ and should read ‘...biodiversity’	Identified by Council
TY32	116	FLD5	Third paragraph of J&A, ‘Dfi’ has a lower case ‘i’, which should be capitalised as follows: ‘DfI’	Identified by Council
TY33	120	Glossary	Convenience goods – the word ‘newspapers’ is missing the letter ‘s’ and should read ‘news <u>p</u> apers’	Identified by Council
TY34	120	Glossary	Remove apostrophe appearing after Developments	